-7,725  -131,593  -12,139

Proceeds from receipt of interest 7  123  0

Net cash (used in) operating
activities

-7,718  -131,470  -12,139

Cash flows from investing activities

Payment for exploration and
evaluation

-2,277  -227,403  -245,247

Loans from/(to) related entities -58,243  777,141  -339,392

Net cash from / (used in) investing
activities

-60,520  549,738  -584,639

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from equity issues 0  0  300,000

Net cash provided from financing
activities

0  0  300,000

Net increase in cash held -68,238  418,268  -296,778

Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of the year

77,164  8,926  427,194

Cash and cash equivalents at year
end

8,926  427,194  130,416

5396-01/2799641_10  41

6.5 Historical and Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

STATEMENTS OF
FINANCIAL
POSITION

 Audited
 as at
31-Dec-
19

 Audited
 as at
31-Dec-
20

Audit
Reviewed
as at
30-Jun-21

Material
Subseque
nt
Events

 Pro-
Forma

Transacti
ons

Audit
Reviewed
Pro Forma
30-Jun-21

Notes

 $   $   $   $   $  $

Current Assets

Cash & Cash
Equivalents

8,926  427,194  130,416  130,478  4,470,000  4,730,894  6

Prepayments 0  86,006  41,010

41,010

GST Receivable 0  3,291  16,707  4,831

21,538

Total Current
Assets

8,926  516,491  188,133  135,309  4,470,000  4,793,442

Non-Current
Assets

Exploration &
Development
Expenditure

3,288  380,479  528,029  132,314  725,000  1,385,343  7

Trade and other
receivables

130,482  483,681  557,765  -557,765

0  8

Total Non-
Current Assets

133,770  864,160  1,085,794  -425,451  725,000  1,385,343

Total Assets 142,696  1,380,651  1,273,927  -290,142  5,195,000  6,178,785

Current Liabilities

Trade & Other
Payables

4,000  1,313,665  931,879  -862,617

69,262  9

Total Current
Liabilities

4,000  1,313,665  931,879  -862,617  0  69,262

Total Liabilities 4,000  1,313,665  931,879  -862,617  0  69,262

Net Assets 138,696  66,986  342,048  572,475  5,195,000  6,109,523

Equity

Issued Capital 445,600  445,600  745,600  617,541  4,905,905  6,296,046 10

Reserves 0  0  0  . 1,216,095  1,216,095 11

Accumulated
Losses

-306,904  -378,614  -403,552  -45,066  -927,000  -1,375,618  12

Total Equity 138,696  66,986  342,048  572,475  5,195,000  6,109,523

Note 1: Significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of preparation

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement requirements of Australian Accounting Standards and the accounting policies

adopted by Panther Metals Ltd as detailed below. The pro forma financial information has been

derived from the historical financial information and assumes the completion of the pro forma

adjustments as set out above as if those adjustments had occurred as at 30 June 2021.

5396-01/2799641_10  42

The financial information contained in this section of the Prospectus is presented in an